Note:
The test data of this report is related only to the individual item which has been tested. This report shall not
be reproduced except in full extent without the written approval of the testing laboratory.
Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at

1 Description of the Equipment Under Test (EUT)
General data of EUT
Type designation1: RN-41
Parts2: --
Manufacturer: Agrident GmbH
Type of equipment: Bluetooth Module integrated in RFID Reader
Version: As delivered
FCC ID: T9JRN41-3
Additional parts/accessories: --
1 Type designation of the system if EUT consists of more than one part.
2 Type designations of the parts of the system, if applicable.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 5010209774-29641-6 (Edition 1) Page 4 of 32 Pages
Technical data of EUT
Application frequency range: 2402 - 2480 MHz
Frequency range: 2402 - 2480 MHz
Operating frequencies: 2402 MHz / 2441 MHz / 2480 MHz
Type of antenna: Chip antenna
Size/length of antenna: N/A
Connection of antenna:  detachable  not detachable
Type of power supply: Battery supply
Specifications for power supply: nominal voltage: 5.0 V V
minimum voltage: -- V
maximum voltage: -- V
nominal frequency: DC
Type of power supply of cradle: AC supply
Specifications for power supply: nominal voltage: 115 V V
minimum voltage: -- V
maximum voltage: -- V
nominal frequency: AC 50/60Hz
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 5010209774-29641-6 (Edition 1) Page 5 of 32 Pages
2 Administrative Data
Application details
Applicant (full address): Agrident GmbH
Steinklippenstrasse 10
30890 Barsinghausen / Germany
Contact person: Torsten Bade
Order number: --
Date(s) of test: 8 / 9 October 2015
Note(s): --
Report details
Report number: 5010209774-29641-6
Edition: 1
Issue date: October 16, 2015
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 5010209774-29641-6 (Edition 1) Page 6 of 32 Pages
3 Identification of the Test Laboratory
Details of the Test Laboratory
Company name: TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Address: Aeussere Fruehlingstrasse 45
D-94315 Straubing
Germany
FCC test site registration number 90926
Industry Canada test site registration: 3050A-2

antenna
Test instruments used:
 Type Designation Inv.-no. Serial No. or ID Manufacturer
 EMI test receiver ESU8 2044 100232 Rohde & Schwarz
 EMI test receiver FSV40 XXX 100232 Rohde & Schwarz
 Trilog antenna Cabin no. 8 VULB 9163 2058 9163-408 Schwarzbeck
 Semi anechoic room No. 8 2057 --- Albatross
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 5010209774-29641-6 (Edition 1) Page 18 of 32 Pages
7 Test Results
FCC CFR 47 Parts 2 and 15
Section(s) Test Page Result
15.207 Conducted AC powerline emission
150 kHz to 30 MHz
19 Test passed
15.205(b)
15.209
Radiated emission
9 kHz to 30 MHz
22 Test passed
15.205(b)
15.209
Radiated emission
30 MHz to 40 GHz
24 Test passed
IC RSS-GEN Issue 4
Section(s) Test Page Result
8.8 Transmitter AC power lines conducted emissions
150 kHz to 30 MHz
19 Not applicable
8.10(b)(c)
8.9
Unwanted emissions
9 kHz to 30 MHz
22 Test passed
8.10(b)(c)
8.9
Unwanted emissions
30 MHz to 40 GHz
24 Test passed
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 5010209774-29641-6 (Edition 1) Page 19 of 32 Pages
7.1 Conducted Powerline Emission Measurement  150 kHz to 30 MHz
Rules and specifications: CFR 47 Part 15, section 15.207
IC RSS-Gen Issue 4, section 8.8
Guide: ANSI C63.4 / CISPR 22
Limit: Frequency of Emission
(MHz)
Conducted Limit (dBµV)
 Quasi-peak Average
 0.15 - 0.5 66 to 56 56 to 46
 0.5 - 5 56 46
 5 - 30 60 50
Measurement procedure: Conducted AC Powerline Emission (6.1)
Comment: Bluetooth TX 2402 MHz
Date of test: 8 October 2014
Test site: Shielded room, cabin no. 1
Test Result: Test passed
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing

Test Report No. 5010209774-29641-6 (Edition 1) Page 30 of 32 Pages
9 Test Equipment List with Calibration Data
Type Inv.-No. Type Designation Serial Number Manufacturer
Calibration
Organization
Last
Calibration
Next
Calibration
        EMI test receiver 1028 ESHS10 860043/016 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 09/2015 09/2016
EMI test receiver 2044 ESU8 100232 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 02/2015 02/2016
Spectrum analyser 1666 FSP30 100063 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 05/2014 11/2015
Spectrum analyser 2364 FSV 40 101448 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 09/2015 09/2017
V-network 1060 ESH3-Z5 862770/021 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 06/2015 06/2016
Loop antenna 1016 HFH2-Z2 882964/0001 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 05/2015 05/2016
TRILOG Broadband
Antenna
2058 VULB 9163 9163-408 Schwarzbeck Rohde & Schwarz 06/2014 06/2016
TRILOG Broadband
Antenna (FAC)
2256 VULB 9162 9162-048 Schwarzbeck Rohde & Schwarz 09/2015 09/2017
Preamplifier 1484 ACO/180-3530 32641 CTT TÜV SÜD PS-EMC-
STR
06/2015 06/2017
Preamplifier 1651 CPA9231A 3393 Schaffner Electrotest TÜV SÜD PS-EMC-
STR
09/2015 09/2016
Preamplifier 1684 AFS3-00100800-32-LN 847743 MITEQ TÜV SÜD PS-EMC-
STR
04/2015 04/2017
Preamplifier 1685 AMF-4D-005080-25-13P 860149 MITEQ TÜV SÜD PS-EMC-
STR
08/2013 11/2015
Preamplifier 1716 CPA9231A 3557 Schaffner EMC Systems TÜV SÜD PS-EMC-
STR
01/2014 01/2016
Double ridged horn
antenna
2073 HF907 100154 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 05/2015 05/2017
Double ridged
waveguide horn
antenna
1516 3115 9508-4553 EMCO Elektronik Seibersdorf
Laboratories
11/2014 11/2016
Horn antenna 1576 WM782A, FS-Z40 845881/005 Tektronix Rohde & Schwarz 01/2013 01/2016
Horn antenna 1010 3160-03 9112 -1003 EMCO Elektronik  see note 1
Horn antenna 1011 3160-04 9112-1001 EMCO Elektronik  see note 1
Horn antenna 1012 3160-05 9112-1001 EMCO Elektronik  see note 1
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 5010209774-29641-6 (Edition 1) Page 31 of 32 Pages
Type Inv.-No. Type Designation Serial Number Manufacturer
Calibration
Organization
Last
Calibration
Next
Calibration
        Horn antenna 1013 3160-06 9112-1001 EMCO Elektronik  see note 1
Horn antenna 1014 3160-07 9112-1008 EMCO Elektronik  see note 1
Horn antenna 1015 3160-08 9112-1002 EMCO Elektronik  see note 1
Horn antenna 1265 3160-09 9403-1025 (931941-
010)
EMCO Elektronik  see note 1
Horn antenna 1575 3160-10 399185 EMCO Elektronik  see note 1
Horn antenna 2086 24240-20 157845 Flann  see note 1